Port Ludlow Drainage District PO Box 65261 Port Ludlow Washington 98365

## RESOLUTION 2004-2 ADOPTION OF COMPREHENSIVE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District was formed to address stormwater runoff management within the District; and

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District developed a Comprehensive Stormwater Management Plan in accordance with the Washington State Department of Ecology "Stormwater Management Manual," and

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Stormwater Management Plan includes a Capital Improvement Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District presented the Comprehensive Stormwater Management Plan to the public and Jefferson County Board of County Commissioners for comment; and

WHEREAS, the Port Ludlow Drainage District revised the Plan based on public and agency review;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT LUDLOW DRAINAGE DISTRICT that the Comprehensive Stormwater Management Plan be adopted.

UPON MOTION DULY MADE AND SECONDED, the resolution was adopted and ordered transmitted tot he Jefferson County Auditor.

Dated this 22 day of

2004

Approved by:

Richard Regan, Commissioner

Leland Amundson, Commissioner

zuc

James Laker, Commissioner